
ANALYTICAL 

Burlington, WA Corporate Laboratory (a) Portland, OR Microbiology/Chemistry (c) 
1620 S Walnut St - Burlington, WA 98233 - 800.755.9295 • 360.757.1400 9150 SW Pioneer Ct Ste W - Wilsonville, OR 97070 - 503.682.7802 

Bellingham, WA Microbiology (b) Corvallis, OR Microbiology/Chemistry (d) 
805 Orchard Dr Ste 4 - Bellingham, WA 98225 - 360.715.1212 540 SW Third Street - Corvallis, OR 97333 - 541.753.4946 

Bend, OR Microbiology (e) 
20332 Empire Blvd Ste 4 - Bend, OR 97701 - 541.639.8425 
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LEAD & COPPER RULE REPORT 

Client Name: West Linn - Wilsonville School District Reference Number: 18-29782 

2755 SW Borland Rd. Project: 005-Sunset Primary 
Tualatin, OR  97062 School 

System Name: Analyst: bj 

System ID Number: Date Received: 8/13/2018 

DWP Source Number: Report Date: 8/21/2018 

Multiple Sources: Approved By: anp 

Sample Type: Authorized by: 

Sample Purpose: Investigative or Other 

County: 
Thanh B Phan

Lab Manager, Portland 

Lab Number 
Date 
Collected Site / Location EPA # Analyte Name Result Units AL RL METHOD Lab Comments 

18_60198 8/13/2018 A164-A - 2351 Oxford St., West Linn, 
OR 97068 

1030 

1022 

LEAD 

COPPER 

ND 

0.101 

mg/L 

mg/L 

0.015 

1.3 

0.001 

0.005 

200.8 

200.8 

4072 

4072 

18_60199 8/13/2018 C134-A-1 - 2351 Oxford St., West 
Linn, OR 97068 

1030 

1022 

LEAD 

COPPER 

ND 

0.093 

mg/L 

mg/L 

0.015 

1.3 

0.001 

0.005 

200.8 

200.8 

4072 

4072 

NOTES: 

RL  (Reporting Level): indicates the minimum reporting level. 

AL  Federal Action Levels are 0.015 mg/L for Lead and 1.3 mg/L for Copper under the Lead and Copper Rule for public water systems.  A blank MCL value indicates a level is not currently established. 

ND (Not Detected): indicates that the compound was not detected above the Reporting Level (RL). 

These test results meet all the requirements of NELAP, unless otherwise stated in writing, and relate only to these samples. 
If you have any questions concerning this report contact Thanh B Phan at the above phone number. 
FORM: cIOC_PBCU_OR.rpt 


