

Burlington, WA Corporate Laboratory (a)
1620 S Walnut St - Burlington, WA 98233 - 800.755.9295 • 360.757

Bellingham, WA Microbiology (b) 805 Orchard Dr Ste 4 - Bellingham, WA 98225 - 360.715.1212 Portland, OR Microbiology/Chemistry (c) 9150 SW Pioneer Ct Ste W - Wilsonville, OR 97070 - 503.682.7802

Corvallis, OR Microbiology/Chemistry (d) 540 SW Third Street - Corvallis, OR 97333 - 541,753,4946

Bend, OR Microbiology (e) 20332 Empire Blvd Ste 4 - Bend, OR 97701 - 541.639.8425



Page 1 of 1

Project: 005-Sunset Primary

School

Reference Number: 18-29782

LEAD & COPPER RULE REPORT

Client Name: West Linn - Wilsonville School District

2755 SW Borland Rd. Tualatin, OR 97062

System Name: Analyst: bj

System ID Number: Date Received: 8/13/2018

DWP Source Number: Report Date: 8/21/2018

Multiple Sources: Approved By: anp

Sample Type: Authorized by:

Sample Purpose: Investigative or Other

County:

Lab Manager, Portland

Lab Number	Date Collected	Site / Location	EPA#	Analyte Name	Result	Units	AL	RL	METHOD	Lab	Comments
18_60198	8/13/2018	A164-A - 2351 Oxford St., West Linn, OR 97068	1030	LEAD	ND	mg/L	0.015	0.001	200.8	4072	
			1022	COPPER	0.101	mg/L	1.3	0.005	200.8	4072	
18_60199	8/13/2018	C134-A-1 - 2351 Oxford St., West Linn, OR 97068	1030	LEAD	ND	mg/L	0.015	0.001	200.8	4072	
			1022	COPPER	0.093	mg/L	1.3	0.005	200.8	4072	

NOTES:

These test results meet all the requirements of NELAP, unless otherwise stated in writing, and relate only to these samples. If you have any questions concerning this report contact Thanh B Phan at the above phone number.

RL (Reporting Level): indicates the minimum reporting level.

AL Federal Action Levels are 0.015 mg/L for Lead and 1.3 mg/L for Copper under the Lead and Copper Rule for public water systems. A blank MCL value indicates a level is not currently established.

ND (Not Detected): indicates that the compound was not detected above the Reporting Level (RL).